

Present : Sri M.K. Rai
Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 02 dated 08.04.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of csw-1.
All three accused persons on court bail found absent and represented by
petition u/s 317 of cr.p.c.

Ld. P.P. in charge files witness hazira.

Witness Samir Mirdha is present to depose in this case.

He is examined in full and cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of
Ld. Defence counsel.

During evidence, documents are marked as exhibit.

To 15.07.25 for appearance of accused persons and further cross of P.W-1.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn