

Order no. 03 dated 15.07.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further cross of P.W-1.

All three accused persons on court bail are found present in person and file hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files his hazira.

P.W-1 did not turn up.

A petition is filed on behalf of accused persons, and prays time on personal ground of Ld. Defence Counse.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed .

To 04.09.25 for appearance of accused persons and further cross of P.W-1 positively.

Prosecution to bring the withess positively.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge,3rd Court,Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge,3rd Court,Bwn